​disaster, quarantine, or government order, unit members shall receive their daily rate of pay and​
​benefits. If make-up days are required by law, the District shall negotiate said days with the​
​Association. Unit members shall not be paid twice for said days.​

​17.​ ​The regular work year for unit members shall consist of a total of one-hundred eighty-four (184)​
​workdays with no more than one hundred eighty (180) Instructional workdays.​​One day prior to​
​the start of school shall be a unit member workday for meetings and classroom preparation.​
​Meeting time shall be kept to a minimum not to exceed two (2) hours for that day.​